

be fair and reasonable; and

Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO. 21-016 STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS AUTHORIZATION TO APPROVE FUNDING IN THE TOTAL OF \$362,791.50 OVER THREE YEARS IN PAYMENT MILESTONES TO ROUTEMATCH BY UBER FOR CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY TO BE UTILIZED IN THE MOVE PROGRAM.		
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Regional Transit Authority was awarded a Mobility for All grant and has the need for technology to complete this project; and		
WHEREAS , the purchase of this cutting edge technology, will enable the RTA to effectively carry out this expansion project; and		
WHEREAS , staff has evaluated and determined that purchasing the technology from Routematch by Uber is the most cost effective and efficient step		
WHEREAS, RTA's Disadvantaged Business Compliance Manager determined that there was no DBE goal set for this project since there are no subcontracting opportunities; and		
WHEREAS, staff evaluated all cost components submitted by vendor and determined the price to		



Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

504.827.8300

www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO.	<u>21-016</u>
Page 2	

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the RTA Board of Commissioners that the purchase of the Routematch by Uber Technology is critical to the support and success of the Project on behalf of the Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, funding for the above stated project is made available 100% Local Funds

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the RTA that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorized to execute a contract with Routematch by Uber

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS:	8
NAYS:	0
ABSTAIN:	0
ABSENT:	0

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE <u>23rd</u> DAY OF <u>March</u>.

FLOZELL DANIELS CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COMMISSIONER

Hozele Warnet S.